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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

To operate HAYES MANOR

Located at_2210 BELMONT AVENUE, PHI] ADE HIA. PA 19131

MAXIMUM CARACITY)

nd:Regulations

until’: November 15,

No: 142230

bt £ Ao

18SUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and shouid be posted In a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 — 01/11

34 o ALK O 27 e




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

NOV 17 2011 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Robyn Burns, Administrator
Hayes Manor, Inc.

Hayes Manor

2210 Belmont Avenue
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19131

Dear Ms. Burns:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
September 7, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
HAYES MANOR, 2210 BELMONT AVENUE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
142230

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the. inspection)

09/07/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lymn Loudenslager, Allison Jackson

PRINTED 'NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPR.ESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless nultiple

the plan)
Odﬁ:u" ns — A&{m( «us"&'ra';(‘o(“

SIGN TU'RE F LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF ATE
_ CORRECTION f .
b i 1] | Hig
J PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  viclation, a5 well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 _ VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
25al Resident #1, admitted 9/16/2010, did not have a | Resident #1 was transférred from the independent
Prior to admission, | TESient-home contract. 4\ l ]9‘, 1 umits 1o personal care, and a new contract was not
or within 24 hours written. Effective Sept. 12% all residents that were

after admission, a
written _
resident-home
contract between
the resident and the
home shall be in
place, The
administrator ora
designee shall
complete this
comntract and review
and explain its
contents to the
resident and the
resident’s
designated person if
any, prior to
signature.

previcusly independent residents, now have new
contracts.

A new policy hus been developed regarding
transferring a resident from independent to
personal care. This policy states effective

joomnediately all residents that are transferred
from independent to personal care, must be treated
as a new resident.

iffi

e

All administrative andnnrsmg staff has afl been
in-serviced on September 12®, regarding this new
procedure. This documemanon includes all

e  Personal care contracts
*  Residents rights
+  Hayes Manor roles and regulations
s  Hayes Manor boarding agreement
» Complaint procedures
+ And any and all addepdums as per
DPW regulations m{a




VIOLATION REPORT Ta
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Paged of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

HAYES MANOR, 2210 BELMONT AVENUE PHILADELPHIA, PA.

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

19131 142239

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the.inspection)

09/07/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lymn Loudenslager, Allison Jackson

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

mpmsi:tanvesprodu the plan)
FUA)Y éﬁm(ﬂs A"ﬁ{m:mtg\‘r@‘{vf‘

SIGNA F LEGA

ENTITY DATE |

7.1/4 i

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

P
A

\J

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

DATE
/// 7/4
PLAN QF CORRECTION

DATE (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a-plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

25al

Prior to admission,
or within 24 hours
after admission, a
written
resident-home
contract between
the resident and the
home shall be in
place. The
administrator ora
designee shall
complete this
contract and review
and explain its
contents o the
resident and the
resident's
designated person i
any, prios to
signature.

Resident #1, admitted 9/16/2010, did not have a
resident-home confract.

Q‘)p-[ll pontd

This nformation will be verified by the new
Admission task force that includes the
Administrator, Dir. of Nursing and Admission
staff, within 24 hours of transferring.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
HAYES MANOR, 2210 BELMONT AVENUE PHILADELPHIA, PA

19131

142230

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include ali dates of the inspection)

09/07/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lynn Loudenslager, Allison Jackson

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

shall be kept in the
resident’s record.

repn ives pro@cthe plan) )
DIOU!\ BLNS ’AO{MWMS:_R_H”@?LO("
ST TU% OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
: CORRECTION
- < ,;,/ 7
b el il /‘// /4
Y, PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION ' LATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure thé violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATI VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
4le Fi&sident #'s reoord did not conta{n a statement Resident #] transferred from independent to
A statement signed sngnegfbﬂ{ the resident ﬁgmcw‘ledgmg receipt of a q 1 1M i personal care and a new resident rights has been
by the resident and, | COPY OF the residentrig siened effective Sept. 12, 2011.
i applicable, the
resident's All staff has been in-serviced regarding transfers AT
designated person and documentation, when a resident has moved b / /14
m&mﬁ% of from independent to personal care. The transfer -
the information process will now be treated the same as a new yff{/
SPECiﬁed in admission.
| subsection {d), or i
documentation of The task team will review the documentation
¢ efforts made to within 24 bours of the transfer.

obtain signature,




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSCNAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page3of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

HAYES MANOR, 2210 BELMONT AVENUE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131

142230

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

TINSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the mspectlon)
09/07/2011

. | REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lynn Loudenslager, Allison Jackson

epﬁsj:ntanv&c pm@ce the plan)
bhin Lur' ns -

Adin: mslrm‘(n&"

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

DATE .

i

GX',TURE F LE
U

i

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

7o

DATE

Vi

PLAN OF CORRECTION .
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE - violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
91 The telephone numbers posted by the phones in ) . .
elenone mumb rooms 8, 12, 207 and 208 had the incorrect phone Al Aﬂw@h@emkmha%bm@m‘gfﬁt
epho €5 | number for the personal care home complaint q ) the most recent personal care home comp;
for the nearest hotline hotiine mmber.
hospital, police -
gzggrtment,h ment, fire The phone number postings will be monitored
ambulance, poison daily by the housekeeping and administrative
control center, staff on daily rounds. A check st has been °
municipal formed, and is to be completed daily. e =
emergency g =
management A copy of the new sticker is enclosed. The =3
agency a:;md Administrator will frequent DPW’s website ‘;:_'.':;:.-5
personal care home SES
complaint hotline for anry and all updates. 3%2
shafl be posted on 258
or by each =5
telephone with an g_%&
outside fine. @ ’g g
oo




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 4 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
HAYES MANOR, 2210 BELMONT AVENUE PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19131

142230

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

09/07/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lynn Loudenslager, Allison Jackson

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multipie

th la.n)
g - Aﬂpr.{/\Lé_\Tfﬂ:{_Of

entanm produc

la an
ATURE 3F LEGAL REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION /
) e "7
PLAN CF CORRECTION
DATE (fnchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well a5 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
103b There is a wooden butcher block surface )
tohen sifaces | aPPrOately 13 ot ong i the Kichen. wlwl ) beca replsced with s saais 1t bl
shalbeofa ‘ Pictures of the new table, as well as a copy
nonporous material of the invoice is included. ;
and cleaned and il ‘Ti/(
sanitized after each
meal. All other surfaces are NOTPOrous surfaces %7’%
And are cleaned and sanitized after each meal.

Any new prrchases will be nonporous
surfaces and verified by the administrator.




VIOLATION REPORT
o PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
AME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

" Page5of10

HAYES MANOR, 2210 BELMONT AVENUE PI-HLADEI:PH!A, PA 19131

142230

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

09/07/2011

INSPECTION DATES (include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lym Loudenslager, Allison Jackson

At ke

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
mpreE:mnvas prodn the plan)

(5) Immunization

AR e
SIGNAY F LEGAL Dﬁ'ﬂ‘l REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION y
b i ulg — Vi
(s .
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a pian to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
- 55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
-] 41a The medical evaluation dated 11/22/2010 for - = o
The medical resident #2 indicated “see orders" for medication - a-9- 1} m@l evaluations ngoapgedbybyth;:m
evaiation shall regimen. No ordarswergam&ﬁ mdmcmemed 1o the medical <on
inchudo the tform. ATl medical evaluations will be reviewed by
(1) A m 'director of nursing and the administrator within 24 e =
hymc%[mnahm I.houtsofrecexpt. This will be done for all new e B o
by a physician, \and repewal medical evaluations 1o ensure DPW Er_“-g =
physician's assistant corppliance. [ 3{ =
| or nurse praciitioner. = ‘é:g =
() Medical 220
diagnosis including y )4 /}7(;}’“ /ﬂ}%’fff— ﬁ'Zﬁ gj‘-éé
physical or mental /2}/ / 7758 W/ & /ﬁ[ﬁ&ﬁ EZs
disabilfies of the AT 25
rasident, if any. . =
(3) Medical A Hie ;Ma’ﬁ/ U AT =5
information p::gnent itz
to diagnosis ey
treatment in case of v/o)
an  emergency.
(4) Special health or
dietary needs of the
rasident.
(5) Allergies.




VIOLATION REPORT

——

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 PachoflO
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HAYES MANOR, 2210 BELMONT AVENUE PHILADELPHIA,PA 19131 142230

09/07/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the mspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lynn Loudenslager, Allison Jackson

plan)

NS — é‘_@*m:ﬂts’(—r“‘l‘”r‘

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

rep es produce
“ﬁf “‘\m

DATE

[

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION

[

kA oA
- N

w

REGULATION
- 55 Pa.Code 52600

VIOLATION

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION

(inclde a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

does not recur) VERIFIED BY

history.
{7} Medication
regimen,

medications,
medication side
effects and the
ability to
self-administer
medications.

(8) Body positioning
and movermernt
stimulation-for
residents, if
appropriate.

{9) Health status.
{10) Mobility
assessment, -
updated annually or
at the Department’s
request. .




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7.0f 10

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

HAYES MANOR, 2210 BELMONT AVENUE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 142230
INSPECTION DATES (fnclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
09/07/2011 . Lynn Loudenslager, Allison Jackson

Tepres es produce the plan)

Obun o = AApin sheactad

PR[N%NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNAY (37)1.EGAL DA’ REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION ’
@A“‘x‘\/ et i u V f/ ;%((
VA i .
~ PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to cosrect the specific DATE
“REGULATION VIOLATION . COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assuré the violation | COMPLIANCE
* 55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
| e The home's smoking area was littered with The smoking area is now required to be cieaned
A home that permits | Cgarete butts. alizl1f four times daily at 8AM, 11:45AM, 3:45PM by
smoking inside or - . the housekeeping staff. Also to be cieaned at 7PM
shall dam : :
Impient en " | The housekeeping and maintenance staff & [
mo-?hweand bave been in-sefvtedtoﬂﬁseﬁ'eczt_toenﬂlre —;3 ':_E’; f
- written fire safety . compliance. This arez will be monitored by . 2
and : the Dir. of Maintenance and Aduinistrator. CEERY e
l::gceduras shall ' ' £ §§ =
include proper - ) s o 2=w 1=
safeguards inside sl |The adwiistzair Ir ASIPIE 2Zs
and outside of the fef . . the hOnes ECEAN
Il:ome to prevent fire W/f{ i e PNy
mrds 'terthd in o N A [ <D
smoking, including gmjgﬁ /ﬁﬂ/f&y) f*‘?([%{;ﬁ/ FAL £58%E
extinguishing : ' )
pracadures. wse OF ashtrays)fvgp 7
- fripin el Wit &l PEIANNE
Jrd St Pt UG
™ H -
A ﬁ’ﬁ,ﬁ/@%@/ JMMC/?E@’ arEa |
252 ¥ % z




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 8 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HAYES MANOR, 2210 BELMONT AVENUE PHILADELPHIA,PA 19131 142230

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

09/07/2011 Lynn Loudenslager, Allison Jackson

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

rpprTnmv&e produce 1l
N ‘

plan)

wn< A—Am«ma&n:&r‘

TURB OF LE ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE .
LJ CORRECTION 2 I
/44
" gwy Z.
L
v;
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE . (includea step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
. i
183c The refrigerator used to store prescription . _—
Presarintion medications does not have a lock and the q qii The refrigerator used to store medications now
m'ﬁl.mpl.nms oTe refrigerator is located in an office that is not has alock on it. The office i whichthe
eations and locked. refiigerator is housed is now locked at all times.
mﬁigmrslga?lbe Al nursing staff has been in-serviced to this ///?,/[( .
kept in an area or new procedure regarding proper storage of
container that is refrigerator medications. A picture of the , Y/
locked. locked refiigerator and locked office is e
enclosed. This new procedure will be

monitored by the Director of Nursing and
Administrator on rounds daily.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pagc 9of10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HAYES MANOR, 2210 BELMONT AVENUE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131 142230
INSPECT[ON DATES (Include all dates of the mspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
09/07/2011 Lynn Loudenslager, Allison Jackson

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORREC’I‘ION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

CORRECTION
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
" REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
- 55 Pa.Code §2600 \ _ VERIFIED BY does not recur) . VERIFIED BY
226a Resident #2's completed on
. 12/6/2010, indi the resident is unable to

'll::e Ment‘ ?ohf" move from one location to anather without
mobily s as assistance. #2's medical evaluation

art of the resident's dated 11/22/2010\ indicatd the resident is
gss et independently with a device.

Repeated Violations:
Viglthim
W iHhdraanr
e qiali




VIOLATION REPORT

‘This record maintenance policy will be
mopitored and review by the administrator.

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HAYES MANOR, 2210 BELMONT AVENUE PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19131 142230
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
09/07/2011 Lynn Loudenslager, Allison Jackson
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reqmred on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
&; pro the plan)
[o(w\ pin<s - )id(w:ms\*ra%r
'TURE F LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATYION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation { COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
254b The home does not have policies and prosedures )
Records of active for managing records. q - q, ” The home bas developed a new policy and
procedure regarding the proper storage and
and discharged
residents shall be mapagemcm of records.
maintained in a This new policy includes:
confidential manner, *  Record retention i
which prevents « Record storage /f / df/f {
unauthorized »  Record release #z
| @ceess- »  Record compliance !






